SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eart D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant 1
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCQUNT VS, IRVIN L. SNYDER
COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE DOYLEEN J SNYDER
CO. OF
L. -
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 12, 201
MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC . :
: W E No. : 2010CV2023
123 8. BROAD STREET rit of Execution No
SUITE 2080 Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109
Location of the real estate: 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) _ _ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ _ _ _ - $17.50
Crying Sale _ - §10.00
Docketing _ _ _ $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs _ $78.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,364.82
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed _ o o $35.00
Solicitor Services _ $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $255.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $8.50
Notary Fee _ $15.00
Surcharge _ _ _ N _ N $180.00
Total Sheriff Costs $2,318.82
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes _ _ _ $1,584.03
Total Municipal Costs $1,584.03
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $56.00
Total Distribution Costs $55.00
Grand Total: $3,957.85

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.
Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
4 ) - L
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NO._ [A%-dg ED NO. H35- (0 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /)¢, d& 7900

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $ 5935/, 8 3’/

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID A Y 2

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

W37.0(
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 5/
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): % g

TOTAL DUE: 5 Huz70l
LESS DEPOSIT: § |3l
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 2%70]
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SUITE 1400
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February 18, 2013

Timothy 'I'. ChamberlainColuinbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
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LDELAWARL CORFORATE CERTLER |

OWF RIGHTER [FARK WAY
WILMINGTOR, IELAWART [9805

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/bfa Benelicial Mortgage Co, of Pernmsylvania vs, Jrvin L.
Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen 1. Snyder
Columbia County, Court of Common Pleas, No. 2010-CV-2023
Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
Date of Sheriff”s Sale; December 12, 2012

Dear Sherift:

Enclosed please find check in the amount of $2,687.01 which represents the amount necessary to complete
settlement, and two completed Realty Transfer Tax Statement of Value forms.

Please be advised that title to this property should be (ransferred (o Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania, 961 Weigel Drive, Elmhurst, I1 60126 in the deed poll.

If you are in need ofany further information. please contact me. Thank you for your cooperation in this matier.

Enclosures

- s . J‘"‘
Daniel DellaPenna
Legal Assislant

: {‘

This is a communication from a debt coflector.

This leirer may be an attempt (o coblect a debr and any information obtained will be nsed for that puepose.



REV-183 EX (04-10) I j RECORDER'S USE ONLY

A pennsylvania REALTY TRANSFER TAX i e Tax Paid
m DEFPARTMENT 03F REVEMUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Book Number
Bureau of Individual Taxes Page Mumber
PO Box 280603 See reverse for instructions
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 bate Recorded

Comp_leteleach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2) the
deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt
from tax based on family relationship or public utility easement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheets.

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inquires may be directed to the following person:

Mame . Telephbne Number

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. 215-790-1010

Mailing Address City ' State Zip Code
123 S. Broad Street, Suite 2080 _ Philadelphia - PA 18109
B. TRANSFER DATA S C. Date of Acceptance of Document _
Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) Beneficial Consumer Discount Company dibla
Sheriff of Columbia o _ ~ Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania

tMailing Address Mailing Address

Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street - 961 Weigel Drive _

Gity State . Zip Code " City State . Zip Code

Bloomsburg PA © 17815 - Elmhurst IL . 60126

D. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address  City, Township, Borough

804 Ants Hill Road o _ Madison Township

County School District ; Tax Parcel Number

Columbia - o Miliville Area School District - 21-05-08

E. VALUATION DATA - WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? Oy I:I N
1. Actuatl Cash Consideration - 2. Other consideration " 3. Total Consideration

54,037.01 -+ 0.00 . = $4.037.01

4. County Assessed Value " 5. Commeon Level Ratio Factor " 6. Fair Market Value

_824,319.00 x 3.60 = $87,548.40

F. EXEMPTION DATA

1a. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate 1¢. Percentage of Grantor's interest Conveyed
100 100% 100%

Check Abpropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
Will or intestate succession.

(Narme of Decedent) (Estate File Number)
Transfer to a trust. {Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiarias.)
Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
If trust was amended atiach a copy of original amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of con-
demnation. {If condemnation or in iieu of condemnation, attach a copy of resoiution .}

Transfer from mortgage to a helder of a mortgage in default. (Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.)
Carrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
Statutory corporate consolidation, merger, or division. {Attach copy of article.)

Other (Please explain exemption claimed.} Property was sold at Sheriff sale on December 12, 2012 to Beneficial Consurmer

oggoom OO OO

Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania as holder of 2 montgage in default, and, thus, tax exempt.

Under penalties of l[aw, | declare that | have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and to

the best of m knowle/dmmgk tis true, correct and complete.
Slgna}ue of Corresponcle’nt or Respgnsmle Party Date
R 2 iy

!;#J(ﬂﬁE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN
E RECORDER’'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. ED NO. JD DATL/TIME OF SALE
—~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PIiR DEF. $ 55,00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS § 7 %,00

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NLWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $_JO.CC
— POSTING HANDBILL 515.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
—-- TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES 5_%. S50
NOTARY $ /5,00
TOTA]’ R EEE R EEEEEESEEEEE EEEESE $ } )[[(ﬁ
~— WEB POSTING $150.00
— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC, § /5N Y
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 )
TOTAL ¥Hkkkskstohdstottkdwkkdokdor s ¢ { c:'“'-ﬁ‘.?)ﬁi}‘-
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § <S,00

TOTAL *eksksdsshtnshdksrdtss ¢ an-\>“‘> ,(‘JC‘)

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $

TOTAL ****************'** *:k* ¢ /7 A {/(i
_J'__J_._.—

MUNICIPAL FFEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL Rddekkdkkd ko kkkkk ok kb k $ e {3
SURCIIARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [ SC.p0
MISC. $
$

TOTAL **##ksdamtdrdksnmtfrksr §

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



QS S TR T NCLUGES VISIELE FIBERS, CHEMICAL REACTIVE EF R MMM.N\OJQ
v/ McCARBE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. .

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
123 S BROAD STREET SWUITE 2080
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19108
215) 7903-1010

NQ.
3 00/310

o .

1 PAYTwo Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Seven b A A AL AR A A S bR o 01/100

Feb/19/2013 $2,687.01

ESCROW TRUST
VOID AFTER 20 DAYS

TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County \m ;
ORDER _ ww.m a / m Nw B

OF

Balance Due Sheriff 201-4048
AN, FAPER - HOLE T LIGHT T0 MIEW Sirrcras i rmns s T e e M i HEAT SENSS

oYL 2030 120340005036 0000824300 20"
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Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Strect
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

RE: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania v.
Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder

LAW OFFICES

SUTE 1400

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, I.C,

123 SOUTH BROAD STREET

PIHTLADEIPHLA, PA
{215y 790-1010

19109

FAX (215} 790-1274

November 7, 2012

Columbia County; County CCP Number; Number 2010-CV-2023

Dear Sir/Madam:

SULTLE 3
216 HADBON AVINLIE
WESTMONT. NS 108
(RAG) RIR-T0EN
BAX (8501 R34-TUM1

SLITE 219
145 LIUGLENDT STRERT
MEW ROHCHELLE, MY 101l
(R EARIIEE AL
GENERAL FAX (#14) 636-HM) |

SUITE &N
TF2 MARSHALL AVENLUIE
LALRFL. MO 20707
CHL Y A00-3 361
FAX 31H) 3H0-1508
Also serviemy 1he Bisiricr of Coluinbia

SUITE 2078
M2 UNIVERSITY DRIVE
FalRFan. va 21050
LA} G011

SUITE 10U
J0 BLUXTON FARMS ROAD
STAMEORD, CT uids
(205} U2-R20KD
FAX: {855) 425-14%70

SULTLE 13
DULAWARFE CORTORATE CENTLR
ONE RIGITILE PARKWAY
WIEMINGTON, DELAWARE 19303
LB ANS-38I0
FAX §35425-14980

[rvin L. Snvder,

Enclosed please find a copy of the Affidavit of Service of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale upon Defendant

regarding the above-referenced case. Sheriff's Sale is currently scheduied for December 12, 2012,

IT you have an questions, please feel free to contact me,

ns
t'nc¢losure

Very truly yours,

Nolan Serowatka,

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is a comsumication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt o collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for that purpose.



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD 1. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - [D # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - D # 28009

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. MCQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480

BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1406
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneticial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Columbia County
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas
Plaintil(T

V.

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder
Number 2010-CV-2023

Delendants

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

COMMONWLEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. 88,
COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA :

U ndersigned., Lsquire, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the following is true and correct

to the best of his knowledge and belief:

I That he is counsel for the above-named Plaintiff:

2. That on October [2, 2012, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendants, Irvin L. Snyder Jr. and Doyleen J.
Snyder, by regular mail, certificate o mailing and certified mail, rotum receipt requested, addressed to his/her last-
known address of 604 Ants [1ill Road , Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815. A true and correct copy of the letter and
certified receipt, is altached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked as Exhibit "A",

3. That on October 5, 2012, in accordance with the attached Court Order, Plaintiff served a true and
correct copy of the Notice of Sherifi's Sale of Real Property upon the Defendants, Trvin [, Snyder Jr. and Doyleen J.

Snyder, by posting the same at the mortgaged premises of 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135, Awrue



and correct copy of the Sheriff’s Returns of Service indicating same is attached hereto, made a part hereof, and marked

as Exhibit "B".

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED
../‘1
BEFORE ME THISY “ DAY

OF y}\ééf;&"/ 2012

. B ded £ &“i’ ,

Barbars L
{ Lity of Phiteds
I Y COMMISEICH

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
7 - ?//\'j /

Terrence J. McCabe, Esquire
Marc §. Weisberg, Esquire
Edward D. Conway, Esquire
Margaret Gairo, Esquire
Andrew L. Markowitz, Esquire
Reidi R. Spivak, Esquire
Marisa J. Cohen, Esquite
Kevin T. McQuail, Esquire
Chiristing L. Graham, Esquire
Brian T. LaManna, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J, McCABE, ESQUIRE - [D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUTRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID ¥ 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - IT}y # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Saite 2086

Pliiladelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company IVB/A Columbia County
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania Cowt of Conumon Pleas
Plaintiff
v.

Trvin L. Snyder, Jr, and Doyleen J. Snyder
Number 2010-CV-2023

Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW, this ]Lg'u“ day of @, pr w4, 2012, the Plaintiff is granted leave to serve all process in this
morlgage forca[mure action upon the Defendants, Irvin L. Snyder Ir. and Doyleen J. %nydcr by regular mail and by
cemf' ed mall return receipt requested, to their last known address of 604 Ants Hill Road , Bloomsburg,
Pemwylvama 178 15 and by posting the mort;:,aged premises of 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania

17815

BY THE COURT:




EXHIBIT A
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EXHIBIT B



( e L{ (G COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COLUNBIA COUNTY
s L4 : L0l
CASE NQ,: 1-CV-2023
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Beneticial Consumer Discount

Company d/b/a Beneficial
Morigage Co. of Pennsylvania

CORY

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and
Doyleen J. Snyder

Commanwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Dauphln BB,

I, Nathan Morgan, a competent aduit, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 9:36 AM on
10/05/2012, | served Jrvin L. Snyder, Jr. at 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 in the manner described

below:

L Defendant(s) personally served.
. Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
0 Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
0 Manager/Clerk of pluce of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
] Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of busincss.
] . an officer of said Defenidant's company.
Otlj;:é}: The docume

2 true and correct copy of Qrder; Notice ol Sheritf's Sale of Real Property igsued in the above captioned matter.

- )

Swpri ©o and subsgeibhed before me on Zis Nathan Morgan
flitn “aay or  OCiOREY " 2olL. 4055
. Tt ) 1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suits 2304

elville, NY L1747
VUL {516} 284-5850

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYIVANIA - arey pilod: 30897 - Oux Filed 22282

o NOTARIAL SEAL

T Kauthryn S. Fogle, Notary Fublic
Lower Paxton Twp, Dauphin Courty
R WMy commisgion exyires Augist 13,2016




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COLUMBIA COUNTY

2010
CASE NO, ch—zezs
AFFIDAVIT OF SERYICE
Beneficial Consumeyr Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial '
Mortgage Co. of Penusylvarnia
Vs,
Irvin L, Snyder, jr. and
Doyleen J. Snyder
- /

Commonwealth of Pesnsylvanla
County of Dauphin 83,

[, Nathan Morgan, a compctent adult, being duly sworn aceording to law, depose and say that at 9:36 AM on
10/05/2012, 1 served Dnvleeu d. Snyder at 604 Ants Hill Read , Bloomsburg, PA 17815 in the manner described

helow:
] Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant{s) reszde(s)
Relationship is

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give nmne and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Deferdant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant’s company.,

Other: ' Th i

a irie and correct copy of Order; Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property issved in the above captioned matter.

ROOOO O

S to and Sy ripmi bafore me on this Nathan Morgan
f.& _dew o Dt iher " " 0L POSS
/ 1 Huntington Quadrangle, Sulte 2504
Melvilla, WY 11747

[S16) 284-GB5O

Ktry Filed: 30898 - Qur File# 22281

Katheyn 5. Fogle, Notary Publi
Lum%prthm:y

My commistion expires August 13, 2016




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEF!CIAL MORTGAGE
CO OF Case Number
V8. 2010Cv2023

IRVIN L. SNYDER (et a!)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/07/2012  03:03 PM - DEPUTY KRISTIE ROSPENDOWSK!, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
STATES SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL
UPON THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOO SBL)RG—PA@‘IB

=

e -

SO ANSWERS,

“Tewotly T Chonbiudria

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

November 07, 2012

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Sarah ) Notanal Seal

ane Klingaman, Notary Public
y . _Txn of Bloomsburg, Columbla County,
NOTARY Conwnission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

]
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

7TH day of NOVEMBER , 2012 S e Fy uﬁ T N L

Saintiff Atforney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 §. BROAD STREET, g}:‘TE 2080, PH:‘LA@ELPHIA, PA 1810¢

Sinls Sbgmein



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
s, 2010Cv2023
IRVIN L. SNYDER (et al.)
B
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
_|
Z
9

Category: Zone:

'_Real_Estate Sale - Post:ng Sale B|II

201 2 - Warrant:

Manner:;

Notes:

>
2
Name: Served: Q
LT e T T . %1
Primary 604 ANTS HILL ROAD . Adultin S
Address: 'BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: e
Phone: DOB8: Relation:
Address: : v :
Phone: Deputy: Mileage

CCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC ;o i1215-790-1010

Date: 7@%};@
Time: Sl Z‘;:
Mileage:

Deputy: A

S18L} vd 'OUNEGSWO0TE ‘aVOS T1IH SINY 09

2

3. rxn

4. o
=N

5. =
>

6. N
o
—
)



SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eart D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. CF Case Number
2010Cv2023

VS,
IRVIN L. SNYDER (et al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/01/2012  01:03 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: DOYLEEN J SNYDER AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, -

SCOTT MAYERMICK DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,
October 03, 2012 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERI!AIN, SHERIFF
NOTARY RO R e i
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
o 4 J
3RD day of OCTOBER . 2012 O il ST, /{‘v/f,é'zx_é‘_,

Slaintiff Attorney. MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 8. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earf D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
Vs, 2010Cv2023

IRVIN L. SNYDER (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

1076172012 05:11 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: IRVIN L. SNYDER AT 152 N 2ND STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820.

SCOTT MAYERNICK. DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

ety T ¢4

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 03, 2012

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

3RD day of OCTOBER L2012 N /5. /tf(f(,pq_
Tlaintiff Aftorney: MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC, 123 S. BROAD STREET, SUITE 2080, PHILADELPHIA, PA 1910¢




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS COLUMBIA COUNTY
CASE NO.: 20101-Cv-2923
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania @ @ @ W
Vs.

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and
Dayleen J. Snyder

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
County of Dauphin 855,

I, Nathan Morgan, a competent adult, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that at 9:36 AM on
10/05/2012, T served Doyleen J. Snyder at 604 Ants Hill Road , Bloomsburg, PA 17815 in the manner described

below:

(1 Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name andror relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Delendant's office or usual place of business.

an ofticer of said Defendant's company.

Other: The documents were posted to the premuises.

a true and correct copy of Qrder; Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Reul Property issued in the above captioned matter.

A

LA N I R R O

Sworn to and subsgribed before me on this Nathan Morgan
bt day of {J(‘jl(}ﬁf( , 20id . 2085
. ’ 1 Funtington Cuadrargle, Suite 2804
- J Melwil e, WY 11747
; j . (516) 284-5850

éﬁiﬁﬂymﬁﬁ&UﬂiOFPENNSYLVAhEﬁ Atty File#: 30888 — Qur File# 22281
NOTARIAL SEAT
Kathryn S. Fogle, Notary Public
Lower Paxton Twp, Danphin County
My commission expires August 13, 2016




COURF OF COMMON PLEAS COLUMBIA COUNTY
CASE NO.: 20101-Cv-2023
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Beneficial Consumer Discount
Company d/b/a Beneficial
Meortgage Co. of Pennsylvania

CORY

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr, and
Doyleen J. Snyder

Commcnwealth of Pennsylvania
County <f Dauphin ss5.

I, Nathan Morgan, 2 competent adult, being duly swom according to law, depose and say that at 9:36 AM on
10/05/2012, I served Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. at 604 Ants Hill Road , Bloomsburg, PA 17815 in the manner described
below:

O Defendant(s) personally served.

Adult family member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is

Adult in charge of Defendant(s) residence who refused to give name and/or relationship.
Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant{s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

an officer of said Defendant's company.

ROOOO @

Other: Th r t the premi

a truc and correct copy of Order; Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property issucd in the above captioned matter.

S s

Sworn te and subsgribed before me on ﬁfis Hathan Morgan
th aay of U nher ., 20if. 2083
I Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 2504
j [ MelwiZle, WY 11747
WMU o (516) 294-5853

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 5., 1:104: 30897 — Our Filed 22282
NOTARIAL SEAL
Kathryn S. Fogle, Notary Public
Lower Paxton Twp, Dauphin County

My commission expires Angust 13, 2016




Attorney Qutsourcing Support Services, Inc.

Sheriff’s Copy of Affidavit(s)

Attention Sheriff of the County of mmm

From: Libby Washkau
Date:Q /:t\/ 2012

Re:  Copy of Affidavit(s}

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please find attached copy of affidavits of service for your court records.

sShould you have any questions feel free to contact me at; 516 284-5858 or
EWashkau@aoss.us

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,

Libby Washkau

I Hontinmdon Oiadranele Shite 2504 Malinlle WY 11747 — Tel: B1A 2RA-3R6M Haw: RRS 497 ~1 9111
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

; SUVEE 1400
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VLA ERIVAK PHILADELIFHLA 1A (9]0

(215 790-1010
FAX (2137 79|

MARE GO AK I}
10-aNK T LAMBERT-C'NEILI. October 9, 2012
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Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
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251430

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Benelicial Mortgage Co, of Pennsyivariz vs, irvin L. Snyder,

Ir.and Doyleen ). Snyder
Columbia County, No. 2010-CV-2023
Premises: 604 Ants 111 Read, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly file the enclosed Alfidavit of Service of Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 regarding the
above matter. Please file the original of record and return the time-stamped copics to me in the stamped self-
addressed envelope provided. The property iz currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale on December 12, 2012

Mease advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard. Thank you for your assistance in this matter,

Sincerely,

Robert Murray,

McCube, Weisherg and Conway, 170
RMY
ce: Office of the SherifffReal Estate Division

This is a comnuoication fiom o dobi codiector,

This lefper miy e an attemp! to collect o debf and any Siformation obtaived will be used for ther pa




McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorney for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD DD, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687

MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

Benelicial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COLUMBIA COUNTY

Beneficial Mortgage Co. ol Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLIAS
Plainut?
Y. Number 2010-CV-2023

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder
Detendant

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
OF
AMENDED AFKIDAVIT PURSUANT 10O RULE 3129

The undersigned altomey for the Plaintiff in the within maiter, hereby certifics that on the 91h day of
October, 2012, atrue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheritf's Sale of Real Property was served on all pertinent
lienholder(s) as set forth in Amended Affidavit Pursuant to 3126 which is attached hereto.

A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale and certificate of mailing ts also attached herclo and made a part

hereof

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBLD
BEFORE MILTHIS 9 DAY

or (. ;{ p:: o 201"}
w&.’, ( i &C{iﬁe McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
NOTARY PUBL]C A[lO{I]LMS fBr P '1]]111“
EOMMONWEA.TH F PENNSYLYVANIA B\,.: / ¥ Le._,/l C &M{
N {j f{ Yo " <
Chem;i ,f |-5jt= , DEFEPAb% TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - fD i 16496
Ciy o Priscelncr, ‘p!p,ﬁ; Cgunltfl MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 10 17616
MY GO s o o 2015[ EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE 1D 4 34687
T MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D #1 34419



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorney for Plaintiff
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616 )

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687

MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadeiphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/bia COLUMDBILA COUNTY
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLLAS
Plaintif

NO: 20H0-CV-2023
V.

Irvin L. Snyder, Ir. and Doyleen J. Snyder
Defendants

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 1O RULL 3129

- The vndersigned attorney for Plaintiff in the above action sets forth the following information concerning
the real properly located at 604 Ants TiH Roead, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe Tor the
Wit of Exccution was filed. A copy of the description of said property is attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Irvin L. Snyder 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania 17813

Doyleen ). Snyder 604 Ants [1il] Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

2. Name and address of Delendants in the judgment:
WName Address
Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. 604 Ants il Road

Blovmsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Dovleen ). Snvder 604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Peninsylvania 17813

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is @ record lien on the
real property to be soid:

Name Address

Plaintifl herein

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of record:



Name Addrcess

PlaintiT herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any Interest
in the property which may be allected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenanls/Occupants 604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Commonwcalth ol Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfarc
Bureau ol Child Support Enforcemoent
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburyg, PA 17105
ATTN: Dan Richard

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 110 North 8" Street
Inheritance Tax Oftice Suile #2041
Philadelphia, TA 19107

Commonwealth of Pennsyvlvania 6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Bureau of Individual Tax Department #28060 1
Inheritance Tax Division Iarrisburg, PA 17128
Department of Public Welfare Willow Ouk Building

TPIL. Casualty Unit Estate PO, Box 8486

Recovery Program Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486
PA Depariment of Revenue Burcau of Compliance

P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PA Department of Revenue PO BOX 280948
Bureau of Compliance Harrishurg PA 17128-0918
[.ien Section



Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance

United States of America

Demestic Relations of Columbia
County

United States of America

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United Slales

United Staies of America c/o
Aty General of the United States

Name and address of Attormey of record:

Name

None

hl

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherifls Sales

internal Revenue Scervice
Technical Support Group
William Green ederal Building
Room 3259

GO0 Arch Streel

Philadetphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmil] Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

c/o United Stales Attorney for the
2010-Cv-2023 District of PA

Flarrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste, 220

Harrisburg, PA  17108-1754

and

U.8. Post Office and Courthousce

700 Grant Street, Suite 400

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

LIS, Dept. of Justice, Rm. 5111
030 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

U.5. Dept. of Justice, Rm. 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-000)

Address

I vertfy that the statements made in this Atfidavil are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and beliell | understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaliivs of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification (o authorities.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, I'.C.
October 9, 2012 Attorneys for Plaintiff

DAY A f( i
By: /il A Uzytk“]__

2

TERRENCE 1. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Atlorneys for Plaintift
MARC 5, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - iD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R.SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T, McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 112 # 309480
BRIANT. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company dfh/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
PlaintifT COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.

Number 2010-CV-2023
Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen 1. Snyder

Defendants

DATE: October 9, 2012
TOr ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFI’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

OWNERS Irvin L. Snyder, Jr.and Doyleen ). Snvder

PROPERTY: 6041 Ants Hill Road, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

JUDGMUENT AMOUNT: $163,189.28

The above-captioned property is scheduled 1o be sold pursuant to the judgment of the court caption above at the
sheriff's Sale on December 12, 2012 at 9:00 a.m. in the Sheriff's Olficc of the Columbia Courniy Cowrthouse, Main
Street. Bloomsburg, Pennsyivania 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or ‘udgments and lens
on, and/or other interests in the property which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish 10 attend the sale to
protect vour intergsts.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sherill on a date specificd by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days
after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule untess exceptions are filed therelo within ten
(10} days after the filing of the schedule.
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COUNTY OF COLUMEBIA
TAY CLATM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE: 05-0CT-12 FEE:55.00 CERT. NO13030
SNYDER IRVIN L & DOYLEEN J JR DISTRICT: MADISON TWP
€3 MCDOWELL HILL ROAD DEED 0511-0213
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 LOCATICON: 604 ANTS HILL RD MILLVILLE
PARCEL: 21 -05 -008-00,000
————— PENDING---- TOTAL AMOUNT
YEAR BILL ROLL AMCUNT INTEREST COS8TS DUE
2010 FRIM 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00
2011 PRIWM 1,5792.03 0.00 G.0o0 1,572.03
TOTAL DUE $1,575.03

TAX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MONTH OF: January 2012

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY THAT,ACCORDING TC QUR RECORDS, TAX LIENS AS OF
DECEMEER 31, 2011

CotumBia COUNTY SHERIFF — Tim CHAMBERLAIN
REQUESTED EY:

* PLEASE NOTE:
CERTIFICATION ONLY INCLUDES TAX YEARS 2011 AND PRIOR
2012 TaAx AMOUNTS TURNED DELINQUENT WILL BE ASSESSES A $15.00 FEE FOR JANUARY

*** WHERE APPLICABLE THE FOLLOWING TAX YEAR(S) ARE COVERED UNDER BANKRUPTCY:




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCQUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
VS 201002023
IRVIN L. SNYDER (et al.)
tn
SERVICE COVER SHEET Z
a
A
Category: Real Estate Sale -SaleNotice zone: 7
Manner: <NotSpecified> Expires: | _.1._9@4»’2012 . Warrant: | z

Notes: éPLAlNTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

(]
S
o
Name: Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary ! Aduit In Y §
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge: ©
phone: pos: . - Refation:LpL
ptermate | 5 . ‘)[ T N C.c[;[(,( mﬁ M Date: . * \ . - T
Address: f 3 d 4435 ﬁ ....... / /C 7 /. /.
/5,.2_, /V IRA ey - e
rone: | (s /b (752G o 4 wieage

..... T

215-780-1010

Date: OS2 12 | .
Time: /52O
Mileage:

§18/1 Vd ‘DINESWO0T8 "AVOY T1IH SLNV #09

ZL02iveiol :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
2010Cv2023

VS,

(RVIN L. SNYDER (et al.) ISt 2 s e

SERVICE COVER SHEET /. Bevere oo,

Category: Zone;

102412012 Warrant:

Manner:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

" NI3TAOQ MITANS

£20ZAD0102

Name: _ Served:
Primary 604 ANTS HILL ROAD % \ Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:
Phone: DOB: ~ Relation:

Address:

Phone: Deputy: 7’ Mileage:

Name: Phone: 215-790-1010

Date: e9/21/.2 C*?A;//z
Time: Yl 2 P e
Mileage:

Deputy: LANCECO | | DN E(r

e ANS =~ LT (AaRD §3 Moo i M. O
COED Syl Fiteny

S18.1 ¥d 'DdNGSNO0TE ‘AVON TIIH SINY $09

TANA A )



TAX CERTIFICATION
MADISON TWP/MILLVILLE BORO/COLUMBIA COUNTY

(570) 437-2153
ccrawford2227@hotmail.com
DATE _Jj-Jep - 2d/7
¢ .
NAME: N DE 7Y, £ g &

PROPERTY LOCATION:
% qg 2/1/55 gag, AP
LILOOMSHBEUAG SB[ T8

COLUMBIA COUNTY PARCEM #: /-5, 00 506, 00D

2012 County Taxes: Notpaid ___X____paid Date Paid
Twp Taxes / Boro Taxes

Discount $ Face $ Penalty $

School Taxes: School District: Millville Area School District

2012 School Taxes: NotPaid__X_ _ Paid Date Paid

Discount $




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE .. McCARE, ESQUIRE-ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD b. CONWAY, ESQUIRE -ID # 34687

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Irvin L. Suyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder Number 2010-CV-2023
Ao -ED -2
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
To: Irvin L. Snyder, It Doyleen J. Snyder
604 Ants Hill Road 604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real estate) at 604 Ants il Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff's Sale on ' t a.m. in the Sheriffs Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $163,189.28 obtained
by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TQO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take Immediate action:

I, The sale will be canceled if you pay to Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway,
P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2 You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court o strike or open the
Judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered, You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause,

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the safe. (See the followi g notice on how to obtain an attormey.)
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McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY,P.C.
BY:

TERRENCE T. McCABE, ESQUIRLE - I # 16406

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE -1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - YD # 34419

123 Sonth Broad Street, Syite 2080
'['hiladclphin.Pennsyivania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficlal Consumer Discount D/B/A Beneficial
Morigage Co of Pennsylvania
Plaintiff

Y.

Ysvin 1. Snyder, Jr. and Doylcen J. Suyder
Dafendanty

|

Cotumbie County
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Number 201 0-CV-2023

ATEINAVIT ASTO. MIL]TARY SERVICE

7enohia Marrero, being of'law

L 1 ain o Legal Asslsiant &t MeCabe,

2. On the 9" day of July, 2012, 1personally conduated an o1

ful age and being first duly sworn on oath,

stateg and deposes &3 follows:

Weisherg & Conway, P.C.

1line search through the Department of

Defange Manpowar [Jata Ceuter atmwﬂm&ﬂmm, whilch indlcated thatthe defendants,

rvin [, Snyder, Jf. pnd Dayleen

conducted the soarch,

of Defenae Mmpower Data Cenlzr i

3, To my knowledge, defendants, 1rvin L. Snyder,

incompetent,

1 affirm, under the penaliles for perjury,

muranh A NWD SUBSCRIB ED

A true and accurate copy of the

1. Snydey, are not in he military gervic

s nitached hereto.

printout of the anline sear

o of tie Unlted States as of the date |

¢l results from the Department

3r. and Doyleen J, Snydet, e nat infents o7

that the foregoing representations are true.

By: \ Jr I\;- ATAT Q‘Q'U‘;\; \‘"VWU\J’\Q,MD




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GATIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(213) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount D/B/A Beneficial Columbia County
Mortgage Co of Pennsylvania COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
Y.
Irvin L. Snwder, Ir. and Doyleen J. Snyder Number 2010-CV-2023
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT AS TO MILITARY SERVICE

Zenobia Marrero, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn on oath, states and deposes as foflows:
1, [ am a Lepal Assistant at McCabe, Weisberg & Conway, P.C,
2, Onthe 9" day of July, 2012, I personally conducted an online search through the Department of

Defense Manpower Data Center at hitps://www.dmde. osd.mil/sera/owa/home, which indicated that the defendants,

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J, Snyder, are not in the military service of the United States as of the date |
conducted the search. A true and accurate copy of the printout of the online search results from the Department

of Defense Manpower Data Center is altached hereto,

3. To my knowledge, defendants, lrvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder, are not infents or

incompetent.

I affism, under the penaliies for perjury, that (he foregoing representations are true,

A .
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED By: \ \j} NS lm 2 SV TONOBAGA S-S

BEFORE ME THIS O\ DAY Name: Zénabia Marrero

3.)r \}U \\ / L2012
. H(ymweﬁ Aorae

NOTARY puBLC |

(‘DMNH!&WE&Q 1 GF REMNN Iz
NODTARIAL B E A .
Fransheska Gonzalez-Torres- Notaryt Pebd
City of Philadelphia, Phitacelphin Gou
MY COMMESSION EXPIRES NOV. 16,2015

et e et o At T



Resulls as o' : ul-05-2012 Bi:51:48

Department of Defense Manpower Data Center
SCAA 2.2

Status Report
Pursuant 1o Scrvicemembers Civil Reliel Act

Active Duty Status As Of, Jul-09-2012

Last Name: SYNDER JR First Name: [RVIN L

| Acliva Duly S1an Dals J Actve Dty End Dol ‘ Hlplua i Service Companant
L On Active Quly On Aclive Oulyy Slatues Daola
My ) ' . NA f Hu [ NA
Tlis resnonse refigels iha ndhvideals’ active dusy siatus based on the Active Doty Staius Daig
Loft Acties Duty Within 367 Doya of Aclive Duty Slatus Data
Anlive Dty 34an Dat 1 Actlva Dty End Dale Biatug Ser\rlné Ctmnpnen]
i B Na e t

FIs rospoeisn redleus wlasr ha indiiooal g aciva diuly steins withln 367 days precadlag the Astiva Doty Stalus Date

Tl Manber or Hig/Her Unit Was Notlfied of a Fuiure Cal4p 1o Actlve Duly on Acive Quty Slaws Dale

. :
Oreenr Rodileatien S1an Dralo H Cirdarr Wutilizilivng e $aln Slatn Service Campoaan|

WA WA N

A

ThIs tespaonge fart wheshor de indlvitat ar hiadee ont nag received perly nolficaiion 1o report (or acthen dudy

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, baged on tha Information that you provided, the above is the stalus of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Servieas (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOASA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemambar of hisfhsr Unit receiving netification of fulura orders e report for Active Duly.

Mary M. Snavely-Oivon, Cirector

Dapartment of Defense - Manpawor Dalia Cenler
48300 Mark Center Drive, Suie D4EZS

Arllngton, WA 22350



Tha Defense Manpower Data Cenlo (DMDC}Hs sn organizalion of the Department of Defense {DoD) that mainlaing \he Dafenas Enroliment and Eligibitily
Reaporling System (DEERS) database which is the oflicial source of data cn eligibility for milltary modical cars and other afiglbllity systems.

The ol strongly supports the enforcenient of Hwe Servicarmembers Civil Relief Act 150 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amanded) {BCRA) (fanmery known as
the Soldiurs’ and Sailors’ Clvil Relief Act of 1940). DMDS has issved hundrads of thousands of “does nol possass any Infermation indicallng that the
individual is currently on active duly” responses, and has axparionced only a small error rate. |n the wvent the individual refarenced above, or any famlly
mermber, INeand, o reprasentative assans in any manner that the individual was on activa duly for tho active duly status date, or is ctherwise sntitled to the
orotactions of the 3CRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that parson's Servica via lhe
"defonselink.mil* URL: hitp: vy, dulenselink nitfaa/pis/PCOSSLDR hirml. #f you have evidenca the parson was on acilve duty for the active duly status
date and you fall Lo obiain this acditionnl Servies werification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be inveked against you, Sea 50 USC App. § 521(c),

This response reflects the following infurmedion: (1) Tha individual's Active Duly status on tha Active Duty Status Date (2} Whethar the Indlvidual left Active
Durty shalus within 3687 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individuat ar his/her unit receivad early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Siatus”

Active duty slatus as reported in this cerlilicste ts deimed In accordance with 10 USGC § 101{d} {1 ). Prior lo 2010 only soime of the active duty perieds less
than 30 consecutive days in length wera avallable. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includas service under a sall to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Delenss under 32 UST § 502(f) for purposes of respanding lo a natlonal smargency declared by tha
Prasigent and supparted by Ferdeend lunds. AllActlva Guarg Resarve (AGR) menmbers must be assigned againsl an autherized mabilization position in the
unit they support. This finchides Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marlne Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coasl Guard Resenve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active [y stal.s also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is en active duly cammissionsed officer of the ULS.
Public Health Service ar he Natlanal (soanic and Almoespherle Admiaigtration {NOAA Commisslonss Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA Is Broadaor in Some Cases
Coverags under the SCRA Is breader in some cases and Includes some categarles of persans on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reportad o on Active Daty under 1his cordificale, SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titls 14 active duty recerds for all the Uniformed Services periads.

Titla 32 poriods of Aclive Duly are not covered by SCR4A, as definad in aceordance with 10 USC § 101{d) 1),

Many times orders are amonded o axtand e pariod of active duly, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons secking to rely on this website
certlfication shodld check to makae sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendead to axtend the inclusive datas of service,
Furthermore, some praleclinns of the SCRA may exlond to prersens who have received onders to repart for aclive duly or to be inducted, but who have not
actually beguin aclive duly or actug!ly veported for inds:clion. The Last Date on Aclive Culy entry is Important because a number of protections of the SCRA

exlend treyond tha last diles of aclive didy.,

These who could raly on Wis cerlbicale are wiged o seelk guatiticd legal counsel ta ensura that all rights guaranteed to Service members under the SCRA

are protectoo

WARNING: This certificute was provided baoetd on a bast name, SSN, and acliva duly slalus data provided by the reguester. Providing erronzous

Information wifl cause an errenecus carlilicate to be provided,

Repaort (D VRKEM3AGL.G



Department of Defense Manpower Data Center

L Sty s R eport
Y Pursuant fo Servicemembers Civil Relief Aet

Fol]

Last Name: SYNDER First Name: DAOYLEEN J
Active Duty Status As Of: Jul-09-2012

Raslls as of @ 3d-00-2012 00:57:42

ECRAZ2

Adtlten Duly Slad Dal ‘ Autive Buty End Date . I T Hatua [

Sarylyg Companand

On Aciive Duly On Aclho Duty Slatun Date

NA [ NA [ Mo I

MNA

Thia rezpensr reticts the individuols® actlve duty slatus boged on the Acifea Duly Slalys Dela

Lafl Amlve Duly Wilhln 35F Dayas of Actlve Culy Slalue Date

it Ty Silard e Active Duly =pd Dalo ‘_J Slalra

Service Componenl

! o E o

H#A

Tl rno o rhects whars the indflidual 1ef neive duly stals whaln 367 days preceding lhe Acllve Duly Stalus Dale

Tho Meyriksar ar briafHar Unil Waks Nollfied of a Fpioee CallUp to Acliva Ui.lly an Aclive Duly Slatus Dale

Crchiet BodlIC i Lilant Ll Chafer mioHicailan Eadd Dnta Elntia

Serylca Componant

HA, A No

HA

This respanso rellacts waathar Dwn el bedusl o blser unil has meaived early nollficallco ke repor for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Departinant of Delanse Manpower Data Center, based on the information thal yeu provided, the sbove s the status of
the Individuzt on the activa duly statug Hate a8 to all branches of the Uniformaed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This stalus includes informalion on a Sendcernembar or hisfher Unit raceiviog notificalion of future arders to report for Active Dy,

vy VA, el

Mary M. Sy
Capartmoant od Teefnnse - Manposes 105G Ceder
4800 Mark Cuonter Drive, Suite MERZD

Arlington, WA 22360

sy Libecn, Diventor



The Defenss Manpower Data Cendar ([IMDC) is an organizatitn of the Department of Defense (Do) that malntains he Defansa Enrollment and Eliglbiiity
Reporing Systorn (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on efigibillty for military medical care and other allgibilly systems.

The DaD) strangly supperis the enforcoment of tha Servicemenbers Civil Relie] Act {50 USC App. § 501 st seq, as amendad) (SCRA) {formerly known as
the Soldiers” and Sailors' Civil Reliof Act of 1940), DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does pat possess any infermation Indicating that the
individual is currenity on aclive duly” responses, and has experianced only a simall errer rate, In the event the individual referenced abovs, or any family
mamber, filand, or represeatativir ausuiis in any manner that lha Individual was on active duly for the active duty status date, or is atherwise entitied to the
protactions of the SCRA, you are sirongly encauraged to oblain furlber verification of the person's status by conlacting that persan's Service via the
"gefanselink mi" UIE Ll defenselink miffagfpis!PCO9SLDIR himl, If you have avidance the peracn was on aclive duly for the active duty status
dato and ynou leil to okdsin this addifonal Servies veritication, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. Sea 50 LISC App, § 521(c).

This response rellucts Lhe following iformation: (1) The individual's Aclive Duly slatus on the Activa Duty Slatus Date (2} Whether the Individual Taft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Activa Duty Status Date (3} Whelher Ihe individual or histher unlt recaived sany notificatlon to report for active

duty on the Aclive Duty Blatus Dale,

More information on "Aclive Duty Slatus”

Acliva duty status as repartad in this eontificats is defined in accordanco with 10 USC § 101{d) {1}, Frior to 2010 only some of the active duly periods lass
than 30 consecutive days in length wers avaifabia. [n the case of a mamber of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
autherdzed by the Presldent or ine Socratary of Defense under 32 USGC § 502(F) for purposes of respanding to @ national amargency declarad by the
President and supportod by Federal funds, Al Active Gaard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an avthorlzed mobilization position in the
unitihay support. This inchrdes Navy Training and Acminlsiration of the Sesarves (TARs Marina Corps Actlve Reserve {ARs) and Coasl Guard Reserva
Brogram Administralor (RPAs). Active uly status also applics t a Uniformed Service member who Is an active duty commissianed officer of the 1.5,
i and Atmosphedc Adiminisliation (NOAA Gammlss.oned Corps),

Pubilic Healh Service ar e Natinnal

Coverage Undar the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage undar tha SCRA is broader in somoe cases and inclwdes some categories of persons on active duly for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Quly under this cotiicate. SCRA pratections are jor Title 10 and Title 14 active duly records for all the Uniformed Services petiods.
Tite 32 porinds af Active Culy are ond < overad by SG1EA, as defined in acsordnnae with 10 USC § 101{d3(1).

Many tines arders arg amendadd 1o extend the perioo of active dily, which would extend SCRA protectians, Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should chack to make swre tho orders on which SCRA protactions are based have not been amended (o extend the inclusive dates of sarvive,

Furlhemmore, suma protoctions of the SOIRA may extond to persens who hava received orders o report for active duty or to be inductad, but whe have not

actually bagun astiva culy or actisily napestud Tor wslion, Tha Last Date on Actlve Duty entry is important becouse a number of protections of the SCRA

exiend beyond the last dates of active auy,

Those who could rely on this sertificate aee urged Lo seek qualiied logal counse (o ersie that &l riohits guaranteed to Service members onder (he SCRA

arg protacted

WARNING: This eortiicane Wits oo Lngad onainst name, S5H, and active duty staius date provided by the requastar. Providing stroneous

information will causa an arronacoes qoclificale o ke provolod.

Report 113 dNFYSIHFUT



SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
VS. 2010CvV2023
IRVIN L. SNYDER (et al.)
]
SERVICE COVER SHEET &
...... S
2
Ca‘eg"'y e e o o Zone: o
Manner:; _ Exp;res Warrant: 8
0000 T T =
Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS %

£202AD0102

Name: Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted - Other
z:;?rirs}:s: .Bloomsburg, PA 17815 .gggi;g; ( ohery (-\ Pt s {/‘)-—-pj _________________
Phone: 5704372153 | Relation: |
Aiternate | | | o “ Date: Time:

Address: ;
o Deputy: Mileage: R

Phone:

:215-790-1010
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Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICGIAL MORTGAGE
CO. OF Case Number
VS. 2010CV2023
IRVIN L. SNYDER (et al.)
jw]
SERVICE COVER SHEET g
&
o |
: RealEstate Sale-SaleNotice ~ e Zone: %
Manner: 4N0t Spemﬂed > o ) Expires: 10}54;’2012 """"" Warrant: @ E
Notes: §PLAINTIFF HbT'I"CIIénb'#Né_HERIFIE'é"éALE ANDDEBTORS hli'f'é'i—'l;l'"é e e T T g
O
M

_aDomestlc Relations thce of Columb|a COL Served:

£20ZAD0L0Z

Name: ......................
Primary (B MR g T Adult In
Address: '2ND FLOOR ¢ Charge:

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : ) T
Phone: | Relation: d ‘C\"l’\ ..................
Aternate I o . = . o .
Address: - Date ey " S

Phone: Deputy: 3' Mileage:

215-790-1010

Date:

Time:

Mileage;

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE
cO. OF Case Number
YER 2010Cv2023
IRVIN L. SNYDER {et al.)
%)
SERVICE COVER SHEET o
[
=
L
Category: \_Re_g_l__ﬁstate Sale - Sale Notlce Zone: (I;
Manner: f;é”\lﬁ'éf'Spemﬂed > 2
: =
Notes: 2'
=
>
>
™

£C0ZAD0402

Name: : ; Served: Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other
Primary PO Box 380 Aduit In ..................................................... e
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: "‘J‘ﬂ""‘mm Q—’H XY

Phone:  570-389-5649 Relation: . C.\t.vz.«

Altornate | e : Date: ..................... u ....... : _ pe‘)p,qm
Address: . Cﬂz. /’Z' ...... '-
Phone: Deputy: @ Mileage:

i215-780-1010

'MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:
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MecCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C,

BY: TERRENCE I McCARL, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496

@061/005

Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, RSQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - JD # 34419

123 South Broad Strect, Suite 2080
Phitadelphia, Penusylvania 19109
(215} 790-1010

Beneficlal Consumer Discount D/B/A Rensficial
Morigags Co of Penngylvania |
Plaintiff

¥,

trvin 1. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen 1. Snyder
Defendants

TRIRA O

Columbia County
COURT COF COMMON PLEAS

Number 2010-CV-2023

L SERVICL

Zenobia Marrero, being of lawful age and being first duly sworn on oath, stated and deposea as follows:

1. ] am & Legal Assigtant at McCabe, Weisherg & Conway, ».C.

' i

On the 9" day of July, 2012, I personally conducted an onllng search through the Depariment of

Defengs Manpower Data Center st WMMMMM which indicated thatthe defandants,

1rvin L. Suyder, i, and Dayleen 1. Snyder, are not

i he military service of the United States gs of the date {

canducted the search. A trus and accurate copy of the primtowt of the online ssarch results from ths Department

of Defenae Manpower Data Center is nitached hereto.

3. To tmy knowledge, defendants, lrvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen 1. Snyder, arg not infantz o1

incompstent.

1 affirm, under the penalties for perjury, thet the foregeing representations aré rus.

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED

NOTA R ‘
Frenshasid Goazd Bl Nowfy

Chy of Plilladsinhia, Pritzdalphia Court
%I.EE’M%IQ.“_.@EE‘L.;_ 201%

By: » N YA @Q{DE Y Wmm@

Name: Zenabia Marraro
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@ 062/005

Redutis 0t & hi-0i<2019 0481148

Departmant of Oefense Manpower Data Center

BCMA T 41
Status Repost
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name: SYNDER JR First Name: IRVIN L,
Active Duty Status As Of! Jul-08-2012
Asiivn O iy Bian Gl [ Ativa Culy End Do * daue l Syvicy Lompanan
Gn Aakwn Quly On Aciive Duty Bl al. 7 ]
| HA _L 1Y I N [ A
Tiw ra4panid (gfacis lin Indivadu #1° oEkve thify #imbs huaad an 1w Artva Buiy Giaha D
Lulv Acilve Duly Wikl 207 Daya of Agtive Doty alus Oala
Acwve Duty Sier data Aetivo Duly Bad Dule [ AIne Barvivh Qumponan
A A ]_ Ne A
Fn ranaeRa cofludt what B i i ks Al 1 etk Doy AR Wi (0 00F days pracading b Achip Ty Quaiua Oxd
wre Mamiac &y Rkt Ul Wes Neifa of & Pulure GARAIE 10 Adlvg Buty o hcive Dugy Mans Dew _|
Qranr Maafcation U ket dols —[ e Ml sinfan B Qo -] $arvice Damponer!
- NA ; HA Na WA ]
l THIm sa AR BN e M w14 [ T0A sutov o 2 AT UL TRN PAEMRr SRAY noifioaiian & repart for acikve guty

[ the Departmgnt of Delenss Manpowet Detd Sener, paead on tha Information that you provided, the sbove I8 tho ¢taids of
Marina Corpa, Alr Forge, HOAR, Putiiic Haguh, and
of luture orders Lo rapgrt for Aciive Quty.

Wpon seprching the dala panka o
the naividual an the acliva duty slatua daie as 1 gl hranches of the Unifermad Sarvican (Army, Navy,
Coael Quard). Thia pletus includaa (nfermaiicn on & Senisemambar of Raihar unlt raceiving netification

Whory Y. Saoedy-Efer—

Mary M, &navaly-Dixen, Qiractor

Departmem of Diefanes - Maipawar Doy Comer
4800 Mevk Caniar Drive, Sulle n4e2E

Adlingtan, Vs 22350



09/25/2012 14:07 FAY
@ 603/005

The Dalenes Manpowar Dola Guniar (DMDGC) 18 on erpanizelian af the Depdmant of Oatanaa (DoD) thel maintaipa the Datenee Enrpimant and Ellglbllity
Raposting Sysiem {DEERS) databhee whitlh Is tho olficisl sourcs af dela en aligibllny for mbitary madieql cara and sther atiglhility ayalems.

Tha DaQ sirongly suppecé the anforcanent of the Sardcamemyers Givil Rallel Aot (50 USC App. § £01 el aeq, &4 amended} {ICRA) (formery kagwn A8
tha Soldlery’ and Saliorg’ Glvi! Ralief Acl o1 1940]. DMDG nas 'seued hundrede of thousends of *doed nal pogpnts any inrarmalisn indlaaling thal the
IngdAduai 1s aurranlly on aclive duiy* reaponsas, ond hee ouporlancad only & amgit srcor rate. 'n the event tha ngnidual refaranced above, ar any famiy
member, irland, o raprasen(ailve pesanie in any rmannar that tha MEWSUBR waes 01 attves duty for the active duly statd dala, or 16 owherwise anliied Lo (he
protaotions of the BCRA, you Bre sirangly encouraged 16 ebtain further varifiostion of the perion's elatue by conlacing that pargan'i Garvice via the
“dafengalink mil" URL: I lp:.lfww.tmfnﬂsmEnu.mlUfnq!cle(PCOESI-DH.htm!. It yau rve avidence T parach was on aattve duty for the acthve duly atalua
data and you fali 10 obialn (hia aedilivan! Sarvica verificatan, puniiva previsiona of tha BCRA mey b8 Invoked against you. Seq §0 UBC Apn- § 621(a).

Thia resganse raflacte tha fotawing tnfarmadion: {13 The tnaividual's Active Outy gtutys &n tha Actve Ouly Btetus Dele (2) whather the Individusi left Al
Dy atatug witin 387 deys pracading the Attiva Duly Staiue Dais {3) Whethar tha ind vidual ar hiaMer unit regeivad @edy notificaion & tophn for aative
duty on the Actlve Duty Statug Oa'e.

Mare information on "Aclive Outy Slatus’

Active duly slalua ve repongd in thié carliignte 1a del ned In accordanca with L& UBG § 101(d) (1) Prerio 2044 anly soma af the agtive diry perade (428
ihen 30 consecutlve payd ir langin were avpiala. i the ¢aed of n member of tha Navonal Guard, thie inciuded sarvizs under a cal 1o acliva §orvice
auihorized by the Presldarl nr the Sogratary ol Daianea unaer 32 USC § S02(f) far purpneal of regpanding (a B nallone! emaigency deciarad try the
Preyident ane 4uppared by Fodomal fund. Al Active Cuarg Rngerve (AGR] mamuerg muel be potigned againei an Author2ad metiizallon pesitan in tha
unil thely supporl. Thia inaludes Navy "ralnlng amd Adminlairaion of 1ha REEEIVES {TARs), Marine Corgs Active Reserva {ARE) and Coesl Guard Ragurve
Program Adminiswatar {RPAL). Aciva Duly alsius alae applies (2 @ Uniformed Sarvica membar wha (& an acive duty cammipeonad aflaer ol the U.8.
Public Heolth Barvice ar e National Geaalc und Awmepharic Aamipusieation (NOAR Gommiss'onad Corpas)-

Coversge Under the SCRA TS Broader in Samae Casss

Covarags undor the SCRA la prod aar In Bad canen and includes tome aetegerias of parsong on active duty Tor purpason of the BCRA wha wovld mit Bl
yaportad o3 en Aciiva Duty undar hia sertifiaate. SCAA proteciions ard for Thie 10 end Tita 14 aiive duty racords for efl the Unifarmed Sorvices peNods.
Title 32 panada of Aciive Dy ara nol covargd By GCRA, a8 daftrad in nocardohea with 10 UG § 101{4){1).

Many 1imay ordnea are amunded 10 axtand the pardod of mativa duly, which wauld extend SCAA prolecUens, Pereord goaking ta rely on thia wabjlis
corlfizalién ahauld chack (o make 8urg 116 Ardars an wheh BE&RA proieations a7e baad have nol baen amandad t© axland the Incluaive gaise of wervica.
Furthasmara, BOMo protatinnd aof 1hre SCRA may axkand 10 nrsong wha \ave received oraark 10 rapertior actye duty or ta b Indualad, bul whe have nol
actuaily vegun oglive duty of aotually raperlad for fnpevon, Tha Lnst Dale on Acilva Gty aniry ' Impoant bagias B nurber of protaciions of the SCRA

amany buyond Ihg (sl dulss of sciive JLily.

Thase wha could rafy an Inie conilens aeo uigad 10 fael qualiion lepsl Coundel 10 4naufe tha &l righte guaranteed ro Service marbars unter the SCRA

arg proteciod

WARNING: Thie caniioele wan proviond bosed e 0 st namo, 38N, and scive duly stebut date provided by tha raquester. Froviding erronsnud

Infarmation wiik dauss & arraf et coniicato 10 be provided.

Report 1D: VRKEM3AGLG
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SCRAS 9
Lest Name: SYNDER First Name: QOYLEEN J
Active Duty Status Ag Of; Jyi-08-20 12
Aslva Buty Gian finle ] Adtivy Dury @rd Ole l Y ]— Earvloa Gompanarl
G Adiva Quly G Aty Duly Bleivs Cain '
A { N [ Ko | A
il o AN M indduzie WEes duly slaiun baaad on (ha Acive Duly Shus G
A
Lall Aartvn Sty Witkip 387 Daya o Azivo Duty Slabia Orta
L}
Asitwa Py Lined Dma | Acilve Duly End Dy Glyiun H Barvion Campanenl
e _
A l Lkl Mé NA
Vi1 fonshIEE TedRRI wk 4t v Akl ALR] 160 ALilva duly Bl 0bul wlihin JET deyd praondag the Aditve Quly Blaivk Caln
g M 07 |1 4ad L WEa Hodhed of 0 Filird CRIkUR \5 Aailve ahrr an Agiv Ouly Slala Daw
Oefl) Molillerhan Gt U vt [k darflogifar Ledl Snka Ak Barvith Component
HA HA Wé HA
TilE ryagdhis ralauin wis(her k4 ndlvwhoat ar hiwho! WAl had ranived anrty AU CAYEN o Aurt 10 auiiva July
|5 tha malus of

Upan agarching the data banks &t
tha ndividuel an tha ocllva duty Stats e na \a alt branches of tha Unlfarmed Eervioe
Caonat Gunrd). Thia stalue ingludos infaimwiion an o Bervicememuer or hig/her unit recol

)’hmy,. YA, AML%—%

Mary M. Sravary-1)non, Diredlar

Baposimant of Defanes - wsipowir i Seolor
4800 Mark Cheler Oriva, Bute 01E20

Asingion, va 22350

e Depariment of Delange Manpower Dalg Gentar, bpsed on tha informalion that you grovidad, the above
g {Army. Nevy, Marina Corps, Alr Foron, NOAA, Public Health, And
lving natlcation ol fulurd grdarg io rapon g1 Adilve Duly.
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Tha Deferse Menpawer Dein Calar {DMOEC) (& an o ganizolan of the (Yapadmant of Delonsa {DeD) ihat mainlaing th Dalanaa Encoliment and Filg bty
Raporing Syetam (DEERS) dalabass wiilah [a the offiglel gource of dola an wligibliy for milltary madica! cera and gther sligibllity yslama,

The Dol £trongly supna 1s the anforsement of ho Barvice membara Chit Ketiel At (50 USC App, § 501 etond, 64 amanted) (SCAA) {formerdy known eg
lha Ecigiers’ and Sailors' Clvil Rallel Act of 184D). OMOC hat Issuad hundrada of thourands Of "dogy not porsgss any (nformavion indloeting thal ihe
Indvidual I currsnfly on ackive auly” raapnnas, and has axperioncad only a smail ercer rale, In the avant the individuel raferanced abova. cf any family
mamuar, frlecd, or (SR TOAMALYH Q85 IE 1 DY MAAhor that ha INdhidusl wed an active duly far tha Bciive auty diatus dote, orle alherwiss enlilied to ihe
proteciiong of thg BCRA, yois ard atrangly mideurpgdd lo obiein fueivar yonbeation of {ne pargon’y gtalys Yy contecng thel pemga'a Sarvza via (he
*dalenaslink i URLL: It At ulnASshink, (A4 /PCARSLOR . hiiml, if you hdve avidencs the pergon wea an antive guly for 1ha eotive duly yislul
dnla and e (8l el ol this additions! Survics vorifizatian, punitive provisions of the SCRA may ua inveked agalnet you, Gaws 30 USC App. § 621{E)

Thia raaponss refoeta the lollawing furmalian: {1) Tha Indlvidual's Activa Duty st an the Astive Duty Status Date (2] Whathes the Individyal faft Active
Duly state withln 367 days precuding he Acilva Duly Stets Oole {3) Wheihar ihe Ineividual or Hemer LK receivert aarly notificatian to Yapart for antive

duty on 1he Acilve Duly Status Osia,

More infarmation on "Active Duly Status”

Active duty atelue aa reponed In thiu pacuiicaty la dnhaad In aecoriance wilh 19 UBG § 101(3) {1). Prior to 2010 onfy sore of e Bclive duty periode A
than 20 espsacutive giys In isngh wark svalialie, 1n {ha case of & mamber of Yaa Natansl Guard, this Inciudes sarvice yndar a cell to aclive sarvica
guthosized by 1he Prasicent of tha Secrolury of CateAoe undar 32 USGC § 602{F) for purpoaes ol ragponding lo u nalionpl amergency dag|prad by Iha
Brasldant gnd aupporlad Dy Fagerol funda, Al Agivie Duerd Ryuuevs (AGR) mmrtlbora must ©e Baslghad sgeinet BN autharized mosiizeion poaliian |n ine
WniLthoy aupgen. Thiainchidaa Navy Tralning and Administralion af ine Reeerves {TAFAS), Marins Carpa Acliva Reasrve (ARe) end Coast Guard Rasorve
Program Admipatraior {IPAS) Agiva Duily wtus alsy npplles 1o & UnKormed Sarvigs mampod wha |6 an Aclive duty commigalanad crIger oftha U.8,
ublle Healit Sarvica ol {18 NOTe 1 {iLiBNIC BNG Avmusphelic Aurmialaration (NOAA Commigeloned Goroe).

Coverage Undar tha SCIRA g Rroater In Some Cassas

Coveragh untor tna SCRA it brawdor In S6Mme cagan and Incluias apmme calegaories af parsons on weiiva duty for purpoaed of the $CRA who woy'd not be
reportad a8 an Aciive Duly under this certlicale. SCRA prolectons ara for Tiis 10 and Tie 14 Boiive yly récarda for &l the Unllormad garvicea pereds.
Tive 32 pacaris of Active Duly €1l wovored Dy AGA, as dolingd n pecordanca with 10 U80 F1o{d)1})

Many T gs orémve are amendad 1o axiend the parlod of agtlve tuly, which wouig oxtend BCRA pretgdnians, Parions aseking 1o taly on This waballe
canihention should check lo mako pure tha ardare on which SGRA protactina ena baead Fave ol basn omanded lo axiend the inclusiva datas of service.
Furihsrmare, soma prolactiona of tha SGAA may extami ta nirgons whe heva recelved ordara to raport for ectve guly of 10 be Inguctad, but who have not
sriualy bogun active duny Lr actinly mix lgdl fue Inuetlan. Tha Lesl Oale on Actlve Duty sniry 18 lmoeHan! S8cailid o nymbar of protaciions of the SCRA

axiand boyond (he lagt dnlea of acivz duly,

Thoga wie could rély an i sattficaln are urget 16 £ank quilied tagul poungal to andure that Bl Aghis guereniead 1@ Sarvice members undsr Lhe BCRA

are protacied

WARNING: Thig eantl ot with freowidg NEBU O R TRKL RNTRL, SHAN, and aciive duly d/ats dere provided by ihe requuster. Provioing grioneq

Infarmalen Wil CEUSN FIT AHDABTRE purifienia 10 A proaviad.

Report [D: 4NPAEBIHFUT



Document Receipt

Trans # 37379 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 181086

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2012

9171924291001000016892

128ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37378 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/25/2012
Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE
DERT OF REV SHERIFF SALE Tracking #: 9171924291001000016885
DEPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37377 Carrier f service;

Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.ALR.

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2012

9171924291001000016878

128ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37378 Carrier / service; POST ZPM 9/25/2012
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000016861

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 37375 Carrier { service:

Ship to: 37375
UNITES STATES OF AMERICA

C/O ATTY GENERAL OF THE USA
950 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

WASHINGTON DC 20530

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2012

9171824291001000016854

128ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37374 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 37374
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
228 WALNUT STREET STE 220

HARRISBURG PA 17108

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2012

9171924291001000016847

128ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37373 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 37373
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

C/OATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
235 NORTH WASHINGTON AVE.

SCRANTON PA 18503

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

9/25/2012

9171824291001000016830

128ED2012



Document Receipt

Trans # 37372 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/25/2012
Ship to: 37372
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BXO 280948 Tracking #: 9171924291001000016823
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Cocument Receipt

Trans # 37371 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/25/2012
Ship to: 37371
PA DEPT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 281230 Tracking #: 9171924291001000016816
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37370 Carrier / service: POST 2PMM 972612012
Ship to: 37370
DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924231001000016809
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 37369 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 9/25/2012
Ship to: 37369
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 250601 Tracking #: 9171924291001000016793
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 37368 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 9/252012
Ship to: 37368
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH ST STE 204 Tracking #: 9171924291001000016786
Doc Ref #: 128ED2012

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107



Document Receipt

Trans # 37367 Carrier / service;

Ship to: 37387
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
PO BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

8/25/2012

9171924291001000016779

128ED2012



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #/g9 K-

DATE RECEIVED e ]
DOCKET AND INDEX _ 7- g+ .

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION L
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA >

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT )
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE P
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR S CK# T/ )
**IF ANY OF ABOVE 18 MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

FH

SALE DATE L, /). oo TIME Vi
POSTING DATE Ades /22
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER "1°" WEEK  (a, ./

2P WEEK S

3 WEEK _ta v, ;3




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2010CV2023

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | wili expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsyivania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sherifi's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and State, of
Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at a2 point in the center of the intersection of L.R. No. 19049 and T.R. 403 approximately two 2) miles North of L.R. No.
249, THENCE through the center of L.R. No. 19049, North Fourteen {14) degrees East four hundred {400)feet to a point THENCE
along the center line of said Legislative Route North seven (7) degrees East three hundred (300} feet to a point in line of lands of
David Superdock; THENCE along said lands and other lands of Richard Enpp, South fifty and one-half (50 1/2) degrees East
through an iron pin in place on the Easterly right-of-way of L.R. No. 19049, four

THENCE through T.R. 402 South sixty-three (683) degrees West one hundred seventy-five {175) feet to a point in the center line of
said highway, THENCE through the said center line South fifty {50) degrees West four hundred sixty-eight and seven tenths (468.7)
feet to a point, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 3.23 acres. The said description was taken from a draft prepared from a
survey by W.S. Warner, P.E. March, 1973,

Being the same property acquired by Irvin J. Snyder, Jr., and Doy1een J. Snyder, by Deed recorded 07/19/19886, of record in Deed
Book 630, Page 1075, in the Office of the Recorder of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

BEING KNOWN AS: 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TAX |.D. #: 21-05-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE; RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 21-05-08

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of IRVIN L. SNYDER, DOYLEEN J SNYDER in suit of
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE COQ. OF.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
MCCAB‘I(E, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 3 o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




McCARE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HETDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discoeunt Company d/b/a
Beneticial Mortgage Co, of Pennsylvania

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder

PlaintifT

Aftorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2010-CV-2023

v CQ(;(‘.}).-—ET)—I&@

Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813, as of the date (he Praecipe for
the Writ of Execution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

L Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Name Address

Irvin L. Snyder Ir. 604 Ants Hill Road

Doyleen J. Snyder 604 Ants ITill Road
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment;

Name Address

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsvlvania 17813

Doyleen I. Snyder 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Lad

real property to be sold;

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judement is a record lien on the



Name and address of the {ast recerded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
Nong

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Name
Noane

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsyvlvania
Burcau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estaic
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenuc
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue Bureau of

Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Address

604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Burcau of Compliance
P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sherifls Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Reom 3239

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, 'A 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America

¢/o United States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon I'ederal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnut Street, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America ¢fo U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washinglon, DC 20530-0001

United States of Ametrica c/o U.S. Dept of Tustice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United Stales 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record;
Name Address
None

[ verily that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge

or infermation and belief. I understand that

Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authormu

Ayoust 6, 2012
DATE

false statements herein are made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa.C.8.

/
._,izf{(/{( %//L {//7/{//

TERREN(Z(E J. McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R, SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township ot Madison, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the intersection of L.R. No. 19049 and T.R. 403 approximately two (2) miles
North of L.R. No. 249, THENCE through the center of L.R. No. 19449, North Fourteen {14) degrees East four
hundred (400)fect to a point; THENCE along the center line of said Legistative Route North seven (7) degrees East
three hundred (300) feet to a point in line of lands of David Superdock; THENCE along said lands and other lands of
Richard Enpp, South fifty and one-half (50 '4) degrees Fast through an iron pin in place ou the Easterly right-of-way
of L.R. No. 19049, four

THENCE through T.R. 402 South sixty-threc (63) degrces West one hundred seventy-five (175) feet to a point in the
center line of said highway; THENCE through the said center line South fitty (50) degrees West four hundred
sixty-eight and seven tenths (468.7) feet to a point, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 3.23 acres. The said
description was taken from a draft prepared from a survey by W.8. Warner, P.E. March, 1973.

Being the same property acquired by Irvin J. Snyder, Jr., and Doyleen J. Snyder, by Deed recorded 07/19/1996, of
record in Deed Book 630, Page 1075, in the Office of the Recorder of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

BEING KNOWN AS: 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX L.D. #: 21-05-08

THE TMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

REAL DEBT: $163,189.28

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
IRVIN L. SNYDER, JR. AND DOYLEEN I. SNYDER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Cenway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



WP™™ OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FOREC™ OSURE)
P.R.C.P, 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 325

Beneficial Consumer Discounl Company d/b/a IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of ennsylvania COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff No._ Ihd Term _ A1\ ED.
V. No.  Tetm__ __ AD
Irvin 1. Snyder, Ir. and Doyleen F. Snyder No. 2010-CV-2023 Term D
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION
MORTGAGE TORECLOSURE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Reing Known As: 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Amount Due $163,189.28

Interest from 07/10/12 to 3
DATE OF SALE -
plus $26.83 per diem thereafier

(Costs to be added)

Total 5
Dated: Q-2 -\ “lora '\?) Y\-‘L'\ﬁr‘w
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Comnion Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By: mé’ﬁ’j £ AN Deputy




Ao e om0 A ED

.0. Term ~ AD.

No. 2010-CV-2023 _Term ID.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage
Co. of Pennsylvania

Y.

trvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pro. Pd.
Judg. Fee
Cr,
Sat.

MeCabe, Weisberg andﬁq/nway, r.C.

{/7/% a ¢ Z

[

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQU]RE/
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE

EDWARD ). CONWAY, ESQUIRE

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE

HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




HEATAL AP I B AL ALY

ALL THAT CERTAIN piec  arcel and tract of land situate jn the Townshiy  Madison, County of Cohimbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the intersection of L.R. No. 19049 and T.R. 403 approximately two {2) miles
North of L..R. No. 249, THENCE through the center of L.R. No. 19049, Notth Fourteen (14) degrees East four
hundred (400)feet to a point; THENCE along the center line of said Legislative Route North seven (7) degrees East
three hundred (300} feet to a point in line of lands of David Superdock; THENCE along said lands and other lunds of
Richard Enpp, South fifly and one-half (50 14) degrees East through an iron pin in place on the Easterly right-of-way
of L.R. No. 19049, four

THENCE through T.R. 402 South sixty-three (63) degrees West onc¢ hundred seventy-five (175) feet to a point in the
center line of said highway; THENCE through the said center line South fifty (50) degrees West four hundred
sixty-eight and seven tenths (468.7) feet to a point, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 3.23 acres. The said
description was taken from a draft prepared from a survey by W.S. Warner, P.E. March, 1973,

Being the same property acquired by Irvin J. Snyder, Jr., and Doyleen J. Snyder, by Deed recorded 07/19/1996, of
record in Deed Book 630, Page 1075, in the Office of the Recorder of Columbia County, Permsylvania

BEING KNOWN AS: 604 ANTS HILL. ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX 1L.D. #: 21-05-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

REAL DEBT: $163,189.28

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY GF:
IRVIN L. SNYDDER, JR. AND DOYLEEN [|. SNYDER

McCube, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadeiphia, PA 19109



MeCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY:

TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - I} # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEILD] R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - TD #74770

MARISA J. COIIEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L, GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - TD # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen 1. Snyder

Plaintiff

V.

Defendants

Aftorneys for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

NO: 2010-CV-2023
AR - ED -1AE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attomey for Plaintiff in the above action, sets [orih the following information concermning
the real property located at: 604 Ants Hill Read, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, as of the date the Praecipe for
the Writ of Lixccution was filed. A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners
Name Address
Trvin L. Snyder Ir. 604 Ants Hill Road
Doyleen J. Snyder 604 Ants Hill Road
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Izvin L., Snyder, Jr, 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Doyvleen J. Snyder 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

3. Nume and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the

real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein



Name and address of the last recorded helder of every mortgage of record:

Name

Plaintiff herein

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name
None

Address

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be

affected by the sale:

Namg
None

Address

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name

Tenants/Occupants

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Deparument of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department ol Revenuc

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Scetion

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Coluinbia
County

Address

604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8% Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrishurg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Salcs

Internal Revenue Setvice
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Roead
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



United States of America c/o United States Altorney for the
Middle District of PA
William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.
235 North Washinglon Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503
and
Itarrisburg I'ederal Building & Courthouse
228 Walnul Sireet, Ste. 220
[Tarrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America c¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenuc NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400

Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. Iunderstand that [alse statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S,

Sectien 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

S wm//«,/wé

August 6, 2012 TERRENGE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE

DATE MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD 1. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRF,
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintilf
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ALL THAT CERTAIN piec.  rcel and tract of land situate in the Townshir  Madison, County of Columbia and
Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the intersection of L.R. No. 19049 and T.R. 403 approximately two (2) miles
North of L.R. No. 249, THENCE through the center of ..R. No, 19049, North Fourteen (14) degrees East four
hundred (400)feet to a point; THENCE along the center line of said Legislative Route North seven (7) degrees Fast
three hundred {300) feet to a point in line of lands of David Superdack; THENCE along said lands and other lands of
Richard Enpp, South fifty and one-half (50 1) degrees East through an iron pin in place on the Easterly right-of-way
of L.R. No. 19049, four

THENCE through T.R, 402 South sixty-three (63) degrees West one hundred seventy-five (175) feet {0 a point in the
center line of said highway; THENCE through the said center line South fifly (50} degrees West four hundred
sixty-eight and seven tenths (468,7) feet to a point, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 3.23 acres. The said
description was taken from a draft prepared from a survey by W.S. Warner, P.E. March, 1973,

Being the same property acquired by Irvin J, Snyder, Jr., and Doyleen J, Snyder, by Deed recorded 07/19/1996, of
record in Deed Book 630, Page 1075, in the Office of the Recorder of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

BEING KNOWN AS: 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX 1.D. #: 21-05-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARFE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

REAL DEBT: $163,189.28

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
IRVIN L. SNYDER, IR. AND DOYLEEN J. SNYDER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



Me¢CABE, WEISBERG AND CINWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE J. McC. ., ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 . rneys for Platatiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUTRE - ID # 87830
KEVIN T. MeQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRTAN T. LaAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania

Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Number 2010-CV-2023

AC - ED-1AK

Irvin L. Sayder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder

Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for scrvice a Wril (Order} of Exceution in the above-captioned matter.
INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:

604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. Doyleen J. Snyder

604 Ants Hill Road 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherifl levying upon or attachmg any propetty under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the SherifT 1o any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property betore sheriff's sale thereof,

August 6, 2012 /
‘ ,) Vet A Lo

DATE
TERRENCE ). McCABE EsileRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Atforneys for Plaintiff




PR LR LR s WY LAIOBDEDRA Y AINLF LAY YYA K, 1.0
BY: TERRENCE I. McC * RE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff

MARCS. WEISBEI  ESQUIRE - ID # 17616

EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - TD # 34687

MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419

ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009

HETD] R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIREF. - ID # 307169

CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480

BRIAN T, LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 794-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Moartgage Co. of Pennsylvania

Plaintiff COLUMBILA COUNTY

V.

Number 2010-CV-2023
Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder

9.0:3. - Eﬁ)ﬂiag

Defendants

T0: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order} of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hercby directed to post. levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

‘The parties to be scrved and their proper addresses arc as follows:
Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. Daoyleen J. Snyder
604 Ants Hill Road 604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Blocomsburg, Pennsylvania 178135

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sherift levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheritf to any Plaintiff hercin for any loss, destruction, or removal of any

such property before sherift's sale thercof,

- 2N
DATE [ Ve r// [

TERRENCE I, McCABE, ESQUIRE
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUATL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINFE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff




ML ADBE, WEIMSBERG ANLYCONWAY, P.C.
BY: TERRENCE J. McC * RE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496 * ttorneys for Plaintiff
MARCS, WEISBEi.. ,ESQUIRE -ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - T} #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - TD # 309480
BRIAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109
(215) 790-1010

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania

Plaintifl COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Number 2010-CV-2023

Irvin L. Snyder, Ir. and Doyleen J. Snyder — .
A6 - ED-1ak

Defendants

TO: Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbiz County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, {evy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Irvin L. Savder, Jr. Doyleen J. Snyder

604 Ants Hill Road 604 Ants Hill Road

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without 2
watchman, in custedy of whomever is found in possession, after notifying persen of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sherift to any Plainti{l herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof,

pugas.201 Vi A o

TERRENCE J. McCARE, ESQUIRE
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE

KEVIN T. McQUAIL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRFE,
Attorneys for Plaintiff




TERELKCE J MeCALE
MARC S WLISBRRG
LBWARD Ir CONWAY
MARGARET QAR

LESA L WAILACE
LAURA HAG Q' SULLIVAN
JANET Z CHARI.TON
GAYL TSPV AR

JASON E RROOKS
ANDRFW L MARKOWITZ
MICHALL T, CaNTRRELL
JOSEPHF. RIGA

CAROL RUHGH RS COBRE
CATHHRINE E. WELK.ER
TG B SPIVAK

DIANA O THEOLOWGUL,
MARISA L LOHFN

MARK GOLAL

JO-ANK T LAMULRT-CFNEITE,

RELISSA & SPOSATO
FARTAN T LahAMNA
CORRIN M. DEMENT
ANNE SWARTZ
PHILLIP MAHORY
MATTHLW F RUSSELL
ERIN M. BRADY
RICHARD (X BRIFN
LAUEA T. CURRY
ANTOINETTE N MOURE
REWIN T. Maipialr.
ALEXANTIRA T, GARCIA
MICHAEL T. ROFEA
JENATITAN ELEFANT
LAURAL EATTA
ARBY K. W0YNIHAN
CHRISTING L CGRAHAK
SHLELERA (0 EMGRISSLE]
JOEE O HASALN
JONATIHAN POLLACK
MAKLNNA F MR
RICHART | SUZOR. IR,
BHEEATHLER M. WEINFRT
LIHTAR M. A MDLERSOM
MIANIEL I'ANASELLE
WILLTAR [ TENMINGS

R e T 156 otming,

LAW QFFICES

SUITE 503

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. 216 HADTIOR AVENLE

SITE 1400
123 SOUTI BROAD STREFT
PHILADELEHLA, A 1910%
(213 790- 1010
FAX (213 790-1274

August 6, 2012

WESTRONT, NT KLY
(8300 K55-TIRM
FAX (8561 d58-7020

SLUTE 214
145 HUGUEMT STRELT
BEW ROCHELLL WY 10801
O 18D 0- BUlK)
HRENERAL FAX (9145 &70-400 |

STITE snil
12 M ARSI IALL AVENIF
LAUKEL, MD 20™7
AN AM-was L
FAX (301 430 | 300
Also gorvicing the Dustrice of Coluunbis

SITE 201
4021 TMNTVERSITY DRIVE
FAIRFAN, VA 2L
[M&L] 6300374

SUITE lan
5oy BUX TN FARME ROAD
STAMEORD, (7T N
(VY SR
FAX: {835) 125-19TY

SUITE L3n
DLLANYARE CORMIRATE CENTER I
GME BIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTOW, TRET.AMWARL | D803
A2y T 520
FAX 8354251

Sheriff's Officc

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813

Re: Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania vs. [rvin L. Snvder, Jr. and

Doyleen ). Snyder
Columbia County, Number 2010-CV-2023
Premises: 604 Anis Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 1 7815

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that our office will serve the above referenced defendants by regular and certified mail.. Our firm
will serve the Notice of Sales through a process-server and do not need vour office to serve on our behalf.

Dayleen I. Snyder
604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17§15

Irvin L. Snyder, Ir.
604 Ants Iill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Enctosed please find 2 copies of Notice of SherilT's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please post the 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, in accordance with the attached
Court Order.

Please deputize the Columbia County Sheriff to serve the above referenced defendants, serviceform, Our stamped sell-
addressed envelope and check for $1,330.00 payable to the Sheriff of Columbia County are enclosed.

Very truly yours,
\fr ,;/LE,L.{-U:' {7 L'E'r/tu(--t-ad o
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway,

4

Enclosures



McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY; TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496 Attorneys for Plaintiff
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE -TD # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID #74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
KEVIN T. McQUAITL, ESQUIRE - ID # 307169
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRTAN T. LaMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321

123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania
COLUMBIA COUNTY

V.
Irvin L. Snyder, Jr. and Doyleen J. Snyder Number 2010-CV-2023
AO2A-ETD - 128
NOTICE CF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
To; Irvin L. Snyder, Ir. Doyleen J. Snyder
604 Ants Hill Read 604 Ants Hill Road
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Your house (real estate} at 604 Ants Hill Road, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 is scheduled to be sold
at Sheriff's Sale on at a.m. in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthouse, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enferce the court judgment of $163,189.28 obrained
by Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

i The sale will be canceled if you pay te Beneficial Consumer Discount Company d/b/a Beneficial
Mortgage Co. of Pennsylvania the back payments, late charges, costs, and reasonable attorney's
fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call McCabe, Weisherg and Conway,
P.C., Esquire at (215} 790-1014.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to sttike or open (he
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.  You may also ask the Court to postpone the
sale for good cause.

3 You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will have of
stopping the sale. (Sce the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold 1o the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property,

3. ‘The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C. at (215) 790-1010.

4. If the amount due frem the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

LA

You have a right 10 Temain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherifl gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for vour real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your rcal estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be recciving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Caolumbia County Lawver Referral Scrvice
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Madison, County of Columbia and
State __ot'Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the interscction of L.R. No. 19049 and T.R. 403 approximately two (2) miles
North of L.R, No. 249, THENCE through the center of L.R. No. 19049, North Fourteen (14) degrees East four
hundred (400)feet to a point; THENCE along the center line of said Legislative Route North seven (7) degrees East
three hundred (300) feet to a point in line of lands of David Superdock; THENCE along said lands and other lands of
Richard Enpp, South fifty and one-half (50 14) degrees East through an iron pin in place on the Easterly right-of-way
of [.R. No. 19049, four

THENCE through T.R. 402 South sixty-three (63) degrees West one hundred seventy-five (175) feet to a point in the
center line of said highway; THENCE through the said center line South fitty (50) degrees West four hundred
sixty-eight and seven tenths (468.7) feet to a point, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 3.23 acres. The said
description was taken from a draft prepared from a survey by W.S. Warner, P., March, 1973.

Being the same property acquired by Irvin J. Snyder, Jr., and Doyleen J. Snyder, by Deed recorded 07/19/1996, of
record in Deed Book 630, Page 1075, in the Office of the Recorder of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

BEING KNOWN AS: 604 ANTS HILI. ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX LD. #: 21-05-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

REAL DEBT: $163,189.28

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
IRVIN L. SNYDER, JR. AND DOYLEEN J. SNYDER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township ot Madison, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING at a point in the center of the intersection of L.R. No. 19049 and T.R. 403 approximately two (2) miles
North of L.R, No. 249, THENCE through the center of L.R. No. 19049, North Fourteen (14) degrees East four
hundred (400)feet to a point; THENCE along the center line of said Legislative Route North seven (7) degrees East
three hundred (300) feet to a point in line of lands of David Superdock; THENCE along said lands and other lands of
Richard Enpp, South fifty and cne-half (50 '4) degrees East through an iron pin in place on the Casterly right-of-way
of L.R. No. 19049, four

THENCE through T.R. 402 South sixty-three (63) degrees West one hundred seventy-five (175) fect to a point in the
center line of said highway; THENCE through the said center line South fifty (5 ) degrees West four hundred
sixty-eight and seven tenths (468.7) feet to a point, the place of beginning. CONTAINING 3.23 acres. The said
description was taken from a draft prepared from a survey by W.S. Warner, P.F. March, 1973.

Being the same property acquired by Irvin J. Snyder, Jr., and Doyleen J. Snyder, by Deed recorded 07/19/1996, of
record in Deed Book 630, Page 1075, in the Office of the Recorder of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

BEING KNOWN AS: 604 ANTS HILL ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
TAX L.D. #; 21-(5-08

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

REAL DEBT: $163,189.28

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
IRVIN L. SNYDER, JR. AND DOYLEEN J. SNYDER

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 2080
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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